1053191	
150461	
\$40.00	
Ţ	

As Di P.	rector and O. Be	<del>.</del>	RECORDATION FORI PATENTS		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and	DF COMMERCI Trademark Offic
			<u> </u>		<u>.</u> .	Attorney Docket No.	123533
Ple	ease r	ecord the attached document.					
То	tal nu	mber of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and doo	cument: 2			
1.	<b>A</b> . B.	Name of conveying parties: Tatsuhiro TERADA Tomohiro KANOH Yasuhiro HIKITA Masao YAMAZAKI  Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A.	TAIHO 65 MID TOYO	address of receiving party: KOGYO CO., LT ORIGAOKA 3-CH FA-SHI, AICHI-KH 02 JAPAN	D. HOME,
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	,	В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) aits	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: May 7, 2005	<u> </u>				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10/531	.916	В.	Patent No.(	s)	
			Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗀	Yes 🛭 No		
	C.	Title of Application: OIL-FEE	<u>DING DEVICE FOR</u>	AN EN	GINE CRA	<u>NKSHAFT</u>	
5.		e and address of party to whom c craing document should be maile		6. Tota	l number of	applications and patents in	volved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7. P	lease chargotal fee (37	e Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amour	. 15-0461 the at of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223; Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400	8. Cred depo	lit any overpa sit account n	syment or charge any unde umber 15-0461.	rpayment to
9.	To the o	ement and signature, the best of my showledge fand belie riginal doffurfent.  S.A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07, p.A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration	<u>///                                  </u>	tion is true		and any attached copy is a	a true copy of

PATENT REEL: 016271 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNI	MENT
---------	------

		(1)	Tatsuhiro TERADA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tomohiro KANOH			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasuhiro HIKITA			
		(4)	Masao YAMAZAKI			
		. ,	In consideration of the sum of on a of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1,00) and o	ther good and valuable, and hereby does assig	consideration naid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TAIHO KOGYO Co., L	td.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	of 65, Midorigaoka 3-ch		Ajobi kan 471 0	500 I.
	· Nongare	(herein the ent inventi division	after designated as the Assignce) ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pathol, continuation, substitute, and s and reexamination certificates t	and Assignee's heirs, so United States of Ame tent including any and reissue application(s), hat may be granted on	accessors, assigns and le rica as defined in 35 U all provisional, non-pr , and all Letters Patent, the invention known	gal representatives, .S.C. §100, in the rovisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	OIL-FEEDING DEVICE	FOR AN ENGI	NE CRANKSHAF	ľ
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	-	International Patent app October 2003	olication No. PC	CT/JP2003/01352	7 filed on 23
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. <u>123533</u>	······································	<del></del>	,
		for which	ch the undersigned has (have) exc date herewith or	ecuted an application	for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	May 7, 200	5		A.F.
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/531,9	16	
		filed	May 13, 2005			
any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agri	2) Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or dissignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interest rees that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary outton of this document.	to execute to execute to execute obtaining to execute that Converto performed States prizes and refrom said herein assiding on his grants the r desirable	all papers necessary in connecti- cof, or any patent or reissue appli- evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and po- nion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may be atent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the lapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute and his heirs, successors, assignerm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLA in order to comply with the rule:	on with any interferent ication based thereon, a such interference, erform any act which: Property or similar agoe necessary to obtain, U.S. Patent and Tradelee, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execus and legal represent to the power to insert as of the United States	ce which may be declar for the invention, and may be necessary in coreements.  In maintain or confirm be mark Office to issue an entire interest, and covice, any agreements in catives.  In this assignment any Patent and Trademark	ored concerning to cooperate with connection with or reissue or or and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith,
_	In witness whereof, execute	d by the u	indersigned on the date(s) opportunity  Inventor Signature	site the undersigned	name(s).	
Date	- May 7, 2005				rvaga_	(SEAL)
Date	May 7, 2005 May 7, 2005		Inventor Signature	10mohire	Kanoh	(SEAL)
Date	May 7, 2005		Inventor Signature 📑			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		Yama zaki	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date	This assignment should prefer	rably be si	gned before: (a) a Notary Public	if within the IISA /1	) all Consulif	(SEAL)
	then it should be signed before	rably be signated at least to	gned before: (a) a Notary Public vo witnesses who also sign here:	,		side the U.S.A. If
	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before May 7, 2005	rably be signated at least to	gned before: (a) a Notary Public vo witnesses who also sign here:	,	o) a U.S. Consul if out Wa tanabe Tunako	side the U.S.A. If

PATENT AT-5716P

REEL: 016271 FRAME: 0742